Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 141194-01
Rev. H (08/07)
Page 1 of 30
3300 XL 8mm Proximity Transducer System
Description
The 3300 XL 8 mm Proximity Transducer System consists of:
• a 3300 XL 8 mm probe

T5 @ Ta= -35 °C to +85 °C
T4 @ Ta= -51 °C to +100 °C.
Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 141194-01
Rev. H (08/07)
Page 6 of 30
IEC Ex
3300 XL Proximitor Sensor, ia
IECEx BAS04.0055X
Ex ia IIC T4 / T5 (-51ºC ≤ Ta ≤
+100ºC / -35ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +85ºC)
Terminal Block Connections
Ui= -28V Ci = 0
Ii= 140mA Li =10µH
Pi= 0.84W
Coaxial Connection
Ui = -28V Ci= 5.7nF
Ii = 140mA Li = 0.85mH
Pi = 0.84W
Load Parameters
The capacitance and either the
inductance or the inductance to
resistance (L/R) ratio of the load
connected to the probe coaxial
terminal, must not exceed the
following values:
The Proximitor must be installed
so as to minimize the risk of
impact or friction with other
metallic surfaces.
3300 XL
Proximitor
Sensor, nA
IECEx BAS04.0057X
AEx nA II T4 / T5 (-51ºC ≤ Ta ≤
+100ºC / -35ºC ≤ Ta ≤ +85ºC)
The terminals must be provided
with a level of protection of at
least IP54.
Ui = -28V
3300 XL 8mm
Eddy Current
Probe, ia
IECEx BAS04.0056
AEx ia IIC Temperature
Classification per the table below.
Ui = -28V  Ci = 1.5nF
Ii = 140mA Li = 200µH
Pi =0.84W
3300 XL 8mm Eddy Current
Probe, nA
IECEx BAS04.0058X
Ex nA II Temperature
Classification per the table above.
Must be supplied from a voltage
limited source.